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[l Objectives and Methodology

The objective of

this research is to
characterize the
journey of people living
with migraine disease

and understand the
physical and emotional
barriers to preventive
treatment.

Experience living with migraine disease

Burden of migraine disease

Current treatment approach

Satisfaction with treatment

Prior experience with preventive treatment

Emotional, physical, and financial
barriers to preventive treatment

This research was conducted via a 20-minute online
survey conducted with patients who suffer migraine
attacks.

Data was collected between February — March 2021.

Patients were recruited from both the National
Headache Foundation membership and a national
panel of people with migraines.

To participate, patients must:

* Have been diagnosed by a healthcare provider
with migraine disease for 2 or more years

* Be 18 years or older

* Reside in the U.S.

« Satisfy one of the following criteria:
- Had at least 8 migraine attacks in the prior month
- Been prescribed a preventive migraine treatment
- Currently taking a preventive migraine treatment
- Previously taken a preventive migraine treatment

Stat testing where bases are sufficient (n=30+) at
95% confidence level are noted
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[ Profile of Respondents

Non-binary 18-39 40-59 60+

White 921 1% __ Male

o)
1 b | 1 44 Hispanic, Latino, 86 8A)
or Spanish origin
45%

People with Black or African

migraine attacks American | BN g ” 31% Voars
(0]
All other 66 Range:
18-89 years
(n=1,144) (n=1,144) (n=1,144) (n=1,144)

# of Headache Days in Past Month Aware of Preventive Treatments
Mean: 4.3
- - = = + Top-2: 83%
0 1-7 8-14 15-21 22-28 29 Mean days p o o
B Headache days per month Extremely 0
B Migraine days VAR
Headache e
0
48% 13.9 days People currently
) taking a preventive
25% 22% | 23% . treatment
16% Migraine
12% 11% 9.3 dayS Not at all
19% 4% - 6% 4%, Aware
L Bottom-2: 4%
(n=1,144) (n=1,144)
Stat: A/B/C indicates significant difference between [A-18-39, B—40-59, C-60+] at 95% confidence level
Q2. What is your age? Q5. How long ago were you first diagnosed with migraine disease by a healthcare provider? Q7. In the last month, approximately how many headache days have you had? A NATIONAL .
headache day is any day with headache, not limited to a migraine attack. Q8. In the last month, on how many of these [Q7] days did you experience a migraine attack? Q9. How aware are you of HEADACHE s a m h ro W n | " [:.., .

prescription treatments that can be taken to prevent migraine attacks? Q11. Which of the following prescription treatments are you currently taking (or using) to prevent migraine attacks? Select all that FOUNDATION
apply. Q49. What is your gender? Q51. Which of the following best describes you? Select all that apply.




[ Profile of Respondents

Total

(n=1,144)

1-25
I 26-50
W 51-75
W 76-100

** Puerto Rico — 1
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I Executive Summary

Profile of Respondents

« This research includes 1,144 people with migraine disease who had at least 8 migraine attacks in the prior month, have been prescribed
a preventive migraine treatment, are currently taking or have previously taken a preventive migraine treatment.

» People with migraine were diagnosed with migraine disease 24 years ago, on average, typically by a general neurologist (30%), family
practice physician (30%), or headache specialist (23%).

Attitudes About Migraine Disease

» Migraine disease has a broad and negative impact on people’s lives, effecting their energy level (64%), mental clarity (57%), productivity
(54%), personal relationships (31-50%), and professional success (49%).

» Half of people (50%) are dissatisfied with their ability to control their migraine disease. They are frustrated (39%), exhausted (29%), and
stressed (19%) by their disease. For many (67%), having migraine disease under their control feels like an unreachable goal.

» People with migraine disease often feel life is passing them by (65%).

« Black people with migraine disease grapple with negative feelings more frequently than other ethnicities. They often feel a keen sense
of frustration in adjusting treatments (mean: 3.9 on 5-pt scale), that life is passing them by (mean: 4.0 on 5-pt scale), and that they are a
“guinea pig” as their healthcare provider tries to find the right preventive treatment for them (mean 3.7 on 6-pt scale). They often express
anxiety at the thought of trying a new oral preventive treatment (35%).
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[l Executive Summary

Migraine Disease Progression

» Hormone changes were the trigger for worsening disease for approximately half of people (51%). Work-related stress also preceded
worsening disease (19%).

» Nearly all (94%) people saw a healthcare provider after noticing an increase in migraine attack frequency/severity, half within the first
year. Two-thirds (62%) of all people, and particularly Black (77%) and Hispanic (73%) people, wish they had sought care sooner.

* Once they saw a provider, half of people (47%) recall being told that there were preventive treatments for migraine attacks. Only one-
third (30%) were informed that their migraine disease had progressed or become chronic .

» Some (9%) were told there was nothing that could be done. This was more likely to occur with Hispanic people (15%) than other
ethnicities.

Preventive Treatment

» Participants in this research are highly aware of preventive treatment for migraine disease (83% very/extremely aware / mean 4.3 on 5-
pt scale). Awareness is markedly lower amongst Hispanic (3.9 on 5-pt scale) and Black (4.2 on 5-pt scale) people.

* 81% of people are currently taking a preventive treatment; of those not taking a preventive treatment, most (73%) wish they were.

» People with migraine are not typically proactive in raising the topic of preventive treatment with their healthcare providers. Three-
quarters (76%) recall their provider initiating the discussion about preventive treatment.

» Patients are typically prescribed a preventive treatment within 3 months of their initial visit regarding worsening migraine attacks (63%).

» Although people were worried about taking another medication with potential side effects (68%), they were relieved to learn there was a
preventive treatment (78%). Younger patients (18-39 yrs) were more likely to be scared that this meant their migraine attacks would be
an issue for the rest of their lives (69%).
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[l Executive Summary

* Non-white ethnicities are more likely to feel worried (3.9 on 5-pt scale) at the thought of taking a preventive treatment. They were less
aware of preventive treatments prior to being prescribed one and were surprised and scared (3.4 and 4.0 on 5-pt scale) to learn that
their migraine attacks would be part of their lives forever and that their disease was serious enough to require prevention) 3.9 and 3.4

on 5-pt scale).

» While newer classes of treatment have made dramatic inroads amongst people with migraine disease, older classes of treatments
(e.g., anti-seizure, antidepressants, blood pressure meds) continue to be commonly used.

- One-third are taking anti-seizure drugs (35%), one-third antidepressants (31%), and one-third blood pressure medication (31%)
- Nearly half (45%) are currently taking a CGRP inhibitor
- One-quarter (24%) are currently taking Botox

Future Preventive Treatment

» Overall satisfaction with current preventive treatment is modest. Only 18% are fully satisfied with their current preventive treatment.
Nearly all people (84%) currently taking a preventive treatment- and particularly those younger than 60 - wish there was a better option.

» The single most important attribute for a future preventive migraine treatment is to provide more migraine-free days per month (53%
selected in top 3). Less frequent and less severe attacks are also important goals (50% and 43% selection in top 3, respectively), but
the ultimate goal is more migraine-free days.

» Although people who have taken more than one preventive treatment are exhausted by the cycle of hoping for success followed by the
disappointment of failure (76%), they remain hopeful the next preventive treatment may work (82%).

* Nearly all people (98%) are willing to consider a new oral treatment, with half (50%) stating they are extremely willing.
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[l Executive Summary

COVID

* Overall, COVID had a middling impact on people with migraine, but one-third (39%) describe no impact whatsoever. Blacks and
Hispanics are more likely to have felt a negative impact than White people (3.1 and 2.9, respectively, versus 2.4 on a 5-pt scale). Those
who were impacted struggled to see their healthcare provider in a timely manner (46%). They do not find telemedicine to be of
comparable quality to an in-person visit (43%) but are not comfortable going to the office in-person (33%).

Educational Opportunity

* While many people know about the potential for migraine disease to progress, there remains an educational opportunity surrounding
many aspects of the condition. One-third (29%) do not clearly understand that migraine disease can be progressive, that the risk of
anxiety and depression increases with the number of migraine attacks (33%), and that overuse of acute treatments may lead to more
attacks (35%). More than half (58%) do not clearly understand that sub-optimal acute treatment can lead to disease progression.

» Educational gaps are far more pronounced in non-White ethnicities, including Hispanic, Black, and All Other groups. (See slide 19 in
report.)

 If they could give advice to their younger selves, people with migraine would stress the validity of their disease (50%) and urge them to
seek medical attention for this debilitating disease (34%). They would stress self-advocacy and urge their younger selves to seek new
options if they are not satisfied with their care (33%). One in five (22%) wish they could tell their younger selves that there are many
treatments for migraine disease.
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I Awareness of Preventive Treatment

Overall awareness of preventive treatment is very high, with more than half describing themselves as extremely aware. Awareness is
markedly lower amongst Hispanic and Black people.

Awareness of Preventive Treatment

(n=1,144)
Not at all Aware Extremely Aware
White Latino/Spanish Black Other
Bottom 2 Top 2 Mean (n=921) (n=86) (n=71) (n=66)
4% 83% 4.3 4.4 HB 3.9 4.2 44 H
Note: Values < 5% are not labeled S{Z\ILI‘)?\ISQIE
Stat: W/H/B/O indicates significant difference between [W—White, H-Hispanic, B—-Black, O—All Other] at 95% confidence level FOUNDATION

Q9. How aware are you of prescription treatments that can be taken to prevent migraine attacks?
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. Awareness of Preventive Treatment
Hispanic Only

Awareness of preventive treatment is markedly lower amongst Hispanic people (Top 2 box 64% for Hispanic versus 83% for Total).

Awareness of Preventive Treatment

(n=86)
Not at all Aware Extremely Aware
.
Bottom 2 Top 2 Mean
7% 6% 64% 3.9
NATIONAL .
Note: Values < 5% are not labeled %%AI‘\I%AAT(‘:I}SIS a s a m h rn W n I " [: .

Q9. How aware are you of prescription treatments that can be taken to prevent migraine attacks?
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[l Feelings about Migraine Disease Treatment and Prevention

Nearly all people currently taking a preventive treatment- and particularly those younger than 60 - wish there was a better treatment. For
many, having migraine disease under their control feels like an unreachable goal.

Feelings About Migraine Disease

Not at all how I felt Exactly how | felt
“ Hean
Bottom 2 Top2 Mean 18-39  40-59 60+
| wish there was a better treatment available to prevent my migraine 4.3 44 c 42
attacks (among those on preventive treatment, n=922) 9% 578% 26% 58% 84% 4.3 (n=215) (n=431) (n=276)
I wish | could take something to prevent my migraine attacks 4.3 3.9 3.9
(among those not taking preventive treatment, n=185) 16% 9%7 %25 23% 50% 73% 4.0 (n=44) (n=73) (n=68) Younger people (< 60
; : t
| feel like | am chasing after a goal that | cannot reach — 39 ¢ 39c 3.6 : yrs) are m(_)s .
to have my migraine disease under control (n=1,144) ZALIN G 127 Ha%  28% 39% 67% 3.8 (n=271)  (n=518)  (n=355) impacted by migraine
Migraine di k feel that life i i b 3.9 3.9 3.3 disease. They
igraine disease makes me feel that life is passm(%:r?ﬁM); 20% Ml 31% 34% 65% 37 (n=é71)C (n=é18)C (n=é55) de§cri_be frystration
with juggling and
| feel like | am constantly juggling migraine treatments trying to 38Cc 36C 32 adiusting their
find the right one (n=1,144y 207  |RAINEEEN 7 RNIRL o 5% 35 (o71) (nes18)  (ne355) treat:nent ind with
| am frustrated that | have to continuously adjust my migraine 38 BC 35C 3.1 their inability to make
treatments and/or doses (n=1,144) CERCI 127 11% SRS 2 2 4% 35 (n=271)  (n=518)  (n=355) plans.
| cannot make any plans because my migraine disease is so 36 C 35C 29
unpredictable (n=1,144) RN 4% 15% [19% 28% 24% 52% 3.3 (n=271)  (n=518)  (n=355)

| feel like a “guinea pig,” as my healthcare provider tries to find the right 349, 19% 15% RN20% 250, 200, 47% 3.2 36 BC 32cCc 27

preventive treatment for me (among those on preventive treatment, n=922) ; (n=215)  (n=431)  (n=276)
Note: Values < 5% are not labeled IP\I{E\I[I_S\ISQIE sam h TOWnN | Nt N
Stat: A/B/C indicates significant difference between [A-18-39, B—40-59, C-60+] at 95% confidence level FOUNDATION

Q16. To what extent do each of the following statements capture how you feel about your migraine disease?
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[l Feelings about Migraine Disease Treatment and Prevention

Black people with migraine disease grapple with negative feelings more frequently than other ethnicities. They often feel a keen sense of
frustration, that life is passing them by, and that they are a “guinea pig” as their healthcare provider tries to find the right preventive

treatment for them.

| wish there was a better treatment available to prevent my migraine
attacks (among those on preventive treatment, n=922)

| wish | could take something to prevent my migraine attacks
(among those not taking preventive treatment, n=185)

| feel like | am chasing after a goal that | cannot reach —
to have my migraine disease under control (n=1,144)

Migraine disease makes me feel that life is passing me by
(n=1,144)

| feel like | am constantly juggling migraine treatments trying to
find the right one (n=1,144)

| am frustrated that | have to continuously adjust my migraine
treatments and/or doses (n=1,144)

| cannot make any plans because my migraine disease is so
unpredictable (n=1,144)

| feel like a “guinea pig,” as my healthcare provider tries to find the right
preventive treatment for me (among those on preventive treatment, n=922)

Note: Values < 5% are not labeled

Feelings About Migraine Disease
Not at all how | felt

Bottom 2

9%

16%

20%

20%

25%

23%

29%

34%

—
N

't

Exactly h

ow | felt

5%8% 26% 58%
9%7%12%| 23% 50%
8%12%{4%| 28% 39%

0%1 07 15% 31% 34%
11% 14% P18% 27% 30%
12% 11%823% 27% 27%
14% 15% B19% 28% 24%

19% 15% 20% 25% 22%

Stat: W/H/B/O indicates significant difference between [W—White, H-Hispanic, B—Black, O-All Other] at 95% confidence level
Q16. To what extent do each of the following statements capture how you feel about your migraine disease?

Top 2

84%

73%

67%

65%

57%

54%

52%

47%

Mean

4.3

4.0

3.8

3.7

3.5

3.5

3.3

3.2

White

4.3
(n=744)

4.0
(n=150)

3.8
(n=921)

3.7
(n=921)

35
(n=921)

34
(n=921)

3.3
(n=921)

3.1
(n=744)

Mean
Hispanic/
Latino/Spanish

4.3
(n=66)

3.9
(n=16%)

4.0
(n=86)

3.9
(n=86)

4.0 wo
(n=86)

3.6
(n=86)

3.5
(n=86)

34
(n=66)

Black Other
4.2 41
(n=61) (n=51)
4.2 3.3
(n=6%) (n=13%)
3.9 3.6
(n=71) (n=66)
40 w 3.8
(n=71) (n=66)
39wo 3.2
(n=71) (n=66)
39wo 3.3
(n=71) (n=66)
39wWH 3.6
(n=71) (n=66)
37w 35w

(n=61) (n=51)
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] Feelings about Migraine Disease Treatment and Prevention
Black Only

Black people with migraine disease grapple with negative feelings more frequently than other ethnicities. They often feel a keen sense of
frustration, that life is passing them by, and that they are a “guinea pig” as their healthcare provider tries to find the right preventive
treatment for them.

Feelings About Migraine Disease
Not at all how [ felt Exactly how | felt

Bottom 2 Top 2 Mean

| wish | could take something to prevent my migraine attacks 17% 17% 17% 67% 83% 4.2

(among those not taking preventive treatment, n=6)

| wish there was a better treatment available to prevent my

migraine attacks (among those on preventive treatment, n=61) 12% 7% 5% Rl 20% 57% 7% 4.2
Migraine disease makes me feel that life is passing me by (n=71) 16% 9% 7% 18% 21% 51% 2% 4.0
| feel like | am constantly-jugglin_g migrai_ne treatments 17% 9% 9% 14% 21% 48% 69% 3.9
trying to find the right one (n=71)
I cannot make any plans because r:(;)/ L?:g:g;;g:j:a(l:;ii 17% T 14% 239 47% 69% 3.9
o Breventve raatment for me (amons rose onevenes seeimen, 1% | 28% 38% 6% 87
NATIONAL H——
Note: Values < 5% are not labeled %E’}J%ﬁ%gg 9‘ s a m h ro w n I " [: .

Q16. To what extent do each of the following statements capture how you feel about your migraine disease?
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] Feelings about Migraine Disease Treatment and Prevention
Hispanic Only

Hispanic people with migraine also wish for better treatment to prevent their migraine attacks and feel they are constantly juggling to find
the right treatment.

Feelings About Migraine Disease
Not at all how [ felt Exactly how | felt

Bottom 2 Top 2 Mean

| wish there was a better treatment available to prevent my 6% 59, 119 309 529 83% 4.3
(0] 0 0 0 -

migraine attacks (among those on preventive treatment, n=66)

|feel like I am CO”Sta”Igijﬁgfg?ﬁ’] g‘t'ﬁgar'lgit”:r?é”:n‘ig: 15% [ 30% 43% 73% 40
Migraine disease makes me feel that life is passing me by (n=86) 12% 11% 17% 35% 36% 71% 3.9
e ona o nt g roverve voamen ety 0% Y 31% 38% 6% 39
I cannot make any plans because r:(;)/ Lrjr;:g:g;r;gtg:j:a::fggs; 2% B 16% 28% 200, 28% 50% 3.5
NATIONAL H—
Note: Values < 5% are not labeled %EANDD‘;\\%](_){S a s a m h ro W n I " [: .

Q16. To what extent do each of the following statements capture how you feel about your migraine disease?
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B Impact of Migraine Disease

Migraine disease has a broad and negative impact on people’s lives, effecting their energy level, mental clarity, productivity, personal

relationships, and professional success.

W Totally
Bottom 2
Your energy level 0

(n=1,140) 64%

Your ability to think clearly and focus on daily life activities and tasks 57%
(n=1,139)

Your ability to make and keep plans 529
(n=1,130)

Your ability to accomplish what you want in a typical week 54%
(n=1,129)

Your success at work, school, or other activities 49%
(n=1,090)

Your ability to participate in family, social, or leisure activities 50%
(n=1,134)

Your ability to be a good partner 42%
(n=1,021)

Your ability to be a good parent 319%
(n=787)

Your ability to maintain friendships 34%
(n=1,118)

Your closeness/connection to your family 329,

(n=1,112)

Note: Values < 5% are not labeled || Base does not include those who selected ‘NA’

unacceptable

W Slightly
unacceptable

31%

21%

19%

10%

B Neutral M Slightly B Perfectly

acceptable acceptable

Top 2
33% 10% 16% 10% AR
2%
32% 14% 21% 13% 34%
3%
28% 15% 21% 15% 36%
31% 13% 24% 14% 37%
9%
%
21% 22% 23% 45%
19% 23% 27% 50%

9%

Stat: A/B/C indicates significant difference between [A-18-39, B—40-59, C-60+] at 95% confidence level

Q17. In thinking about the impact of migraine disease on your life today, how would you describe ...

24%

22%

Impact of Migraine Disease on Your Life

Mean

24

26

2.7

2.7

2.8

2.8

3.0

3.2

3.2

3.4

18-39
26 B
(n=271)
28 B
(n=270)
28 B
(n=267)
28 B
(n=268)
30B
(n=267)
308B
(n=269)
328
(n=239)
33B
(n=176)
33B
(n=266)

35B
(n=265)

NATIONAL
HEADACHE
FOUNDATION

Mean

40-59
2.2
(n=517)
2.5
(n=518)
2.6
(n=517)
2.5
(n=515)
2.6
(n=499)
2.6
(n=517)
2.8
(n=475)
3.0
(n=377)
3.1
(n=507)

3.2
(n=509)

60+
2.6 B
(n=352)
28 B
(n=351)
29 B
(n=346)
29 B
(n=346)
30B
(n=324)
30B
(n=348)
31 B
(n=307)
35 B
(n=234)
34 B
(n=345)

35B
(n=338)

9 sambrown inc m
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B Impact of Migraine Disease

Black people with migraine disease are more likely to note negative impacts of migraine disease on their lives versus other ethnicities.
They feel migraine disease diminishes their role in their families, as partners and as parents.

Impact of Migraine Disease on Your Life

W Totally W Slightly B Neutral M Slightly B Perfectly
unacceptable unacceptable acceptable acceptable Mean
Hispanic/

Bottom 2 Top 2 Mean White  Latino/Spanish  Black Other

Yourenergy level g4, 31% 33% AN 26% 24 24 2rw. 25 25
(n=1,140) (n=918) (n=86) (n=71) (n=65)

Your ability to think clearly and focus on daily life activities and tasks 57% 229, 35% 1%  20% A 329, 26 2.6 3.0w 2.7 29
(n=1,139) ’ (n=918) (n=86) (n=70) (n=65)

Your ability to make and keep plans 529, 20% 320, 14% 21% 13% 349, 27 2.7 3.0 2.6 2.7
(n=1,130) ’ (n=911) (n=85) (n=69) (n=65)

Your ability to accomplish what you want in a typical week 54% 24% 30% 11% 229, 13% 35% 27 2.7 3.0w 2.7 2.7
(n=1,129) ’ (n=912) (n=85) (n=68) (n=64)

Your success at work, school, or other activities 49% 21% 28% 15% 21% 15% 36% 28 2.8 310 2.8 2.7
(n=1,090) ’ (n=876) (n=83) (n=67) (n=64)

Your ability to participate in family, social, or leisure activities 50% 19% 31% 13% 24% A 37% 28 2.8 31w 29 29
(n=1,134) ’ (n=916) (n=86) (n=68) (n=64)

Your ability to be a good partner 42% 14% 28% 20% 21% 18% 39% 3.0 3.0 3.5wBO 3.0 3.1
(n=1,021) ’ (n=816) (n=83) (n=62) (n=60)

Your ability to be a good parent 319 10%  21% 25% 239, 229, 44% 3.2 3.2 3.5wB 3.1 3.3
(n=787) ’ (n=613) (n=71) (n=53) (n=50)

Your ability to maintain friendships 349 10% 24% 21% 229, 239, 45% 3.2 3.2 3.5 3.2 3.1
(n=1,118) ’ (n=903) (n=84) (n=68) (n=63)

Your closeness/connection to your family 329, 9% 220, 19% 239 27% 50% 3.4 3.4 3.5 3.2 3.2
(n=1,112) ’ (n=894) (n=86) (n=69) (n=63)

Note: Values < 5% are not labeled || Base does not include those who selected ‘NA’ PNIQI%)?AISQIEJ, s a m h I'o w n | n [:“‘ .
Stat: W/H/B/O indicates significant difference between [W—White, H—Hispanic, B—-Black, O—All Other] at 95% confidence level FOUNDATION

Q17. In thinking about the impact of migraine disease on your life today, how would you describe ...
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Il Emotions you Feel

Half of people are very / extremely dissatisfied with their ability to control migraine disease. Less than 10% are fully satisfied. People are
left frustrated and exhausted, especially those younger than 60.

Satisfaction with Ability to Control Migraine Disease

(n=1,144)
Extremely Dissatisfied Extremely Satisfied
B0 0% 60
Bottom 2 Top 2 Mean (n=271) (n=518) (n=355)
50% 22% 28% 13% 29% 9% 38% 2.8 2.8 2.7 2.9

Main Emotions Regarding Migraine Disease

(top mentions, n=1,144) (gf;;%) (:Sé?%) (nEgES)
Frustrated 39% 37% 39% 41%
Exhausted 29% 38% BC 31%C 20%
Stressed NG 19% 22% C 19% 16%
Depressed NG 7% 15% 20% C 15%
Anxious NG 15% 16% 14% 16%
Misunderstood NG 4% 1% 15% 15%
Vulnerable NG 12% 10% 9% 17% AB
Helpless NG 1% 14% C 13% C 8%
Defeated NG 1% 1% C 15% C 6%
Determined NG 11% 5% 11% A 17% AB
Overwhelmed NG 1% 14% C 12% 8%
Hopeful NG 11% 7% 1% A 14% A
Stat: A/B/C indicates significant difference between [A-18-39, B-40-59, C-60+] at 95% confidence level PNIQI%)?AISQIEJ, F s a m h |'0 W n | n [:"‘ .
Q18. What are the 3 main emotions you feel today when you think about your migraine disease? (Select up to 3) FOUNDATION M.
Q19. Overall, how satisfied are you with your ability to control your migraine disease today?
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[l Feelings about Healthcare Provider

The frustration associated with having migraine disease does not transfer to people’s feelings about their healthcare provider. The
majority feel their provider is up-to-date on preventive migraine treatment, understands their frustration, and works to find the best
treatment. Feelings are consistently more positive for those being treated by a headache specialist or neurologist.

Feelings About Current Healthcare Provider

(n=1,144)
Not at all how | felt Exactly how | felt Mean
H 1l 2 Headache Family/ Internal Pain
My healthcare provider ... _ y
y P Specialist Neurologist™ General Practice Medicine  Specialist ~ All Other
Bottom 2 Top2  Mean (n=444) (n=363) (n=345) (n=105) (n=67) (n=177)

Is up to date on the most
current treatments to prevent  11% &L 5 29% 73% 4.0 45 RSTUV 4.1 ST 3.6 3.7 40 s 4.1 8T
migraine disease

46%

Works to find the best of patient’s

treatment to preventmy  12% ¥e&A 4 32% 71% 3.9 43 RSTUV 4.0 ST 3.7 3.6 3.9 4.0 ST healthcare
providers have

migraine attacks
discussed

Understands my frustration including mental
as | work to manage my  14% XLRA (/) BRILTS 71% 3.9 42 RSTU 39 s 3.7 3.8 3.9 40s health support as

migraine disease part of their
treatment plan.
Sets realistic expectations (n=1,144)
for how preventive  12% ¥k 2 35% 32% 67% 3.8 4.1 RSTUV 3.8 ST 3.6 3.5 3.7 3.9 8T

treatments should work

Note: Values < 5% are not labeled || ** Neurologist (not a headache specialist)

Stat: Q/R/S/T/U/V indicates significant difference between [Q—Headache specialist, R—Neurologist, S—Family/general practice T-Internal medicine, U—Pain specialist, V-AIl other] at NATIONAL
95% confidence level HEADACHE
Q20. To what extent do each of the following statements capture how you feel? The closer you click to the anchor statement, the more it reflects your agreement FOUNDATION
Q21. Has your healthcare provider ever discussed including mental health support (e.g., a psychologist or therapist) as part of migraine treatment plan?

™
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I Awareness of Migraine Disease Progression

While many people know about the potential for migraine disease to progress, there remains an educational opportunity surrounding
many aspects of migraine disease. One-third do not clearly understand that migraine disease can be progressive, that the risk of anxiety
and depression increases with the number of migraine attacks, and that overuse of acute treatments may lead to more attacks. Almost
two-thirds do not clearly understand that sub-optimal acute treatment can lead to disease progression.

Awareness Statements

(n=1,144) .
— | already know this —
M | have never heard This sounds M | already know 18-39 40-59 60+
this before familiar this (n=271) (n=518) (n=355)

Migraine can often be a progressive disease where attack
frequency and severity increases. It can develop to a condition
called chronic migraine where people have 15 or more headache
days per month with 8 or more of those days being migraine

VA 21% 71% 60% 69% A 82% AB

Educational

The risk of anxiety and depression increases as the number of 10% 239, 67% 58% 65% 75% AB gaps are most

migraine attacks increases

pronounced in
younger people
(18-39 yrs)

Taking acute treatments to treat migraine attacks too often

0, 0, ) )
can lead to more attacks 20% 56% 62% 76% AB
Sub-optimal acute treatment can lead to disease progression
P even to chrorFl)ic rgnigraine 28% 35% 40% 49% A
NATIONAL LI
Stat: A/B/C indicates significant difference between [A-18-39, B—40-59, C-60+] at 95% confidence level IEIOEIZJ[‘}\I[[))&%BI% F s a m h ro w n l n [: .

Q22. How aware are you of each of the following ...
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I Awareness of Migraine Disease Progression

Educational gaps are far more pronounced in non-White ethnicities, including Hispanic, Black, and All Other groups.

Awareness Statements

(n=1,144)
B | have never heard This sounds M | already know
this before familiar this

Migraine can often be a progressive disease where attack
frequency and severity increases. It can develop to a condition 9% 21% YALA
called chronic migraine where people have 15 or more headache
days per month with 8 or more of those days being migraine

The risk of anxiety and depression increases as the number of 10% 23% 67%
migraine attacks increases

Taking acute treatments to treat migraine attacks too often

(o)
can lead to more attacks 20%

Sub-optimal acute treatment can lead to disease progression

LI 28%
even to chronic migraine

Stat: W/H/B/O indicates significant difference between [W—White, H—Hispanic, B—-Black, O—-All Other] at 95% confidence level
Q22. How aware are you of each of the following ...

White
(n=921)

73% HB

69% HB

69% HB

44% HB

50%

52%

41%

29%

— | already know this —

Hispanic/
Latino/Spanish
(n=86)

Black Other
(n=71) (n=66)

58% 73% H

52% 67%

42% 68% HB

27% 47% HB

NATIONAL

HEADACHEF sambrown inc m

FOUNDATION P,
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Il Turning Point in Migraine Disease

Hormone changes were the trigger for worsening disease for approximately half of people. Other factors that preceded worsening disease
include work-related stress and personal loss or trauma.

Turning Point in Migraine Disease

(n=1,144) 18-39  40-59 60+
(n=271) (n=518) (n=355)
When | started menstruating || | A 000 23% 18% 22%
When | went through menopause/perimenopause [ NEGEGTGTcNEGEINGEGE 6% - 16% A 28%AB
13 years ago
When | changed jobs | N 167 20%c  15% 12%
When there was a death in my family || N QR I 14 12% 16% 12% Noticed change in
. . . . frequency/severity of migraine
When | moved [ 3% 17% Cc  13% 9% attacks
When | gave birth/had a baby [ N NRNIIIIIIIE 2% 1% 14% 10% (n=1,144)
When | had an injury [N BB 12% 16% Cc 14%c 7%
When | was diagnosed with an illness (not directly related to migraine disease) [ NG 12°% 11% 13% 10%
When | experienced a traumatic event || SRR 119 16% ¢ 1% ¢ 7% Other:
When | started a new school or college || NN 11% 22%BC 7% 6% « Professional changes (3%)
When the COVID-19 pandemic shut down daily life [ N RN 2% 14% gc 8% 6% * Hormonal changes (3%)
. . . - Pregnancy
Wh I family || T 8° 1% 8% 7% . L
en an illness occurred in my family 8% o o o e B
When a divorce occurred in my family | NN 7% 5% 9% AC 5% control, hysterectomy,

fertility treatments

No particular event [ NN 2% 19% 21% 23%

Stat: A/B/C indicates significant difference between [A-18-39, B—40-59, C-60+] at 95% confidence level PNIQI%)?AISQIE s a m h |'0 w n | |'| [:”‘ .
Q23. Looking back, was there a particular time in your life or event when you noticed a turning point in your migraine disease? For example, when the frequency or severity of your FOUNDATION

migraine attacks changed. What were these events? Select all that apply. Q24. How long ago did you notice that the frequency or severity of your migraine attacks changed?
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Il Urgency in Seeking Healthcare Upon Progression

Upon progression, the majority of people felt it was extremely important to see their healthcare provider. Those who did not feel a sense
of urgency thought they could manage it on their own or, in the case of older people (60+ yrs), that there was nothing a healthcare
provider could do to help.

Importance of Seeking HCP with

Change in Migraine Attack Frequency Reason Less Important to Seek HCP
(n=1,103) (among those who felt it was less important, n=215)  __. .
Mean: 4.2 18-39  40-59 60+
Top-2: 81% B Ranked 3 Ranked 2" B Ranked 1% (n=63) (n=97) (n=55)
P4y (o]
| thought | could manage it on my own | ¥ 20% 43% 14% 18% 29%
Extremely -
Important | did not think there was anything a healthcare provider could do about it 18% 34% 1% 19% 26% A
| did not think it was bad enough to see a healthcare provider (S 24% 13% 8% 1%
| had been able to adapt my life to accommodate my migraine attacks Yl 24% 6% 1% 7%
| did not know that | might benefit from other treatment options ¥4 19% 3% 7% 6%
2
| did not realize there was any harm in waiting 18% 1% B 2% 6%
1
Not at all | did not have time . I 17% 1% Cc 8% C -
Important

| did not want to acknowledge that my migraine disease was changing I 12% . .
Bottom-2: 8% ' Hispanics and Black

I could not afford to see a healthcare provider I . (S People are more likely [:TANCEENEVA -
not to have insurance

1% B 2% 4%

18-39 (n=259) 4.1 | did not have insurance or was under-insured I l 8% or to be underinsured EtA 5% -
40-59 (n=505) 4.2 (18.8% and 10%
60+ (n=339) 4.3 | did not have a healthcare provider near me I 6% respectively) - - -
Note: Values < 5% are not labeled || Q25 base does not include those who selected ‘NA’ NATIONAL .
Stat: A/B/C indicates significant difference between [A-18-39, B—40-59, C-60+] at 95% confidence level HEADACHE s a m h ro w n I I'I [:"‘ .
Q25. How important was it for you to see your healthcare provider when you noticed the frequency or severity of your migraine attacks was changing? FOUNDATION
Q26. [If 1, 2, or 3] Why did you feel this way? ™
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[ Decision to see Healthcare Provider Upon Progression

Nearly all people saw a healthcare provider after noticing an increase in migraine attack frequency/severity, half within the first year. Two-

thirds of all people, particularly Black and Hispanic people, wish they had sought care sooner.

HCP Eventually Seen
(n=1,144)

Length of Time Before Seeing HCP :
(those who saw HCP, n=1,072) Same HCP Different HCP
HCP Seen for Change 51% 49%

in Migraine Disease
18-39 40-59 60+

(those who saw HCP, n=1,072) 18-39 40-59 60+
(n=238)  (n=497)  (n=337) (n=238)  (n=497)  (n=337)

33%
220, 63% BC 50% C 43% 37% 50% A 57% AB
18% 17%
8%
3% - -
— . Saw Different HCP from Primary HCP
fimoor - 4-6mos  >6mo-<1yr 1-<2yrs  2-<3yrs  3yrst (those who saw a different HCP, n=529)
= - 1839 40-59 60+
_, 18-39 40-59 60+ (n=87) (n=249) (n=193)
(n=238) (n=497) (n=337)
Years 21 25 3.6

Neurologist (not a headache specialist) _ 38% 38% 37% 40%
Headache specialist - 31% 20% 30% 38% A

Wish Had Seen HCP Sooner
(those who saw HCP, n=1,072)

18-39 40-59 60+
(n=271) (n=518) (n=355) (1)
M Yes 88% 96% A 95% A 62 /0
BNo 12%BC 4% 5% 18-39 40-59 60+
Hispanic/ (n=238) (n=497) (n=337) Family Practice/General Practice - 13% 16% C 16%C 7%
Latino/ Yes 69% C 63% C 54%
White Spanish  Black  Other
(n=921)  (n=86)  (n=71) (n=66) Hispanic/
White Latino/ Spanish  Black Other
MYes 95%HBO87%  87% 89% (n=876) (n=75) (n=62)  (n=59) Internal medicine (treats only adults) I 5% 6% 6% 3%
= No 5% 13%W  13%W 11% W Yes 59% 73% W 7% W  66%

Stat: [A/B/C] [W/H/B/O] indicates significant difference between [A-18-39, B—40-59, C-60+] [W-White, H-Hispanic, B-Black, O—All Other] at 95% confidence level NATIONAL .
Q27. Did you eventually see a healthcare provider? Q28. Approximately how much time passed between the time you noticed the frequency or severity of your migraine attacks was changing HEADACHE s a m h ro W n | |'| [:"‘ .

and the time you saw a healthcare provider about it? Q29. Do you wish you had seen a healthcare provider sooner? Q30. Did you see the same healthcare provider that had been treating FOUNDATION
your migraine attacks or a different provider? Q31. When you saw a different provider from your primary healthcare provider, what was the specialty of the provider that you saw?
26



[l Healthcare Provider Discussion Regarding Migraine Disease Progression

Only half of people recall being told that there were preventive treatments for migraine attacks. Only one-third were informed that their
migraine disease had progressed or become chronic. 1 in 10 were told there is nothing that could be done.

Healthcare Provider Discussion Regarding Migraine Disease Progression
(among those who saw HCP for disease progression, n=1,072)

18-39 40-59 60+
(n=238) (n=497) (n=337)
There are treatments to prevent migraine attacks _ 47% 44% 46% 49%
There are lifestyle changes | can make to o o o Younger patients
prevent my migraine attacks _ 33% 3% c  3%%c  27% (18-39) are more
o likely to have been
My migraine disease had progressed and become _ o o o
more severe (frequency, intensity, and/or duration) 30% 31% 30% 29% told to see a
My migraine disease had become NERERIEE
chronic migraine. NN -’ 26% 3% 0% specialist.
| should see a headache specialist _ 21% 26% C 22% 17%
The migraine treatment | was currently _ o o o More Hispanics
taking was the best option available to me 19% 25% BC  19% 16% (15%) were told
: : there is nothing
| was told there is nothing | can do, o o o o e
this is part of migraine disease - 9% 13% BC 8% 7% they can do, this is
part of their
None of the above [ 3% 2% 3% 3% migraine disease
I do not recall [ 6% 4% 7% 6%
Stat: A/B/C indicates significant difference between [A-18-39, B—40-59, C-60+] at 95% confidence level PNIQI%)?\I(\:]QIE" s a m h |'0 w n | |'| [:“‘ .
Q32. Please think about the conversations you had with your healthcare provider about the increasing frequency and/or severity of your migraine attacks. During this time, what do FOUNDATION

you recall your healthcare provider telling you about your migraine disease? Select all that apply.
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[l Starting a Preventive Treatment

Discussion of preventive treatment was ultimately initiated by the healthcare provider. AlImost two-thirds of patients were prescribed a

preventive treatment within 3 months of their initial visit.

Discussion Initiation for Preventive

Treatment
(among those taking preventive treatment, n=1,107)

3%

Younger patients
(18-39) are more

proactive in initiating
discussions about
preventive treatment

76%

Time From Initial Appointment to

Preventive Treatment Prescription
(among those taking preventive treatment and saw HCP
for disease progression, n=1,040)

)

18-39 40-59 60+ 18-39 40-59 60+
(n=259) (n=504) (n=344) (n=229) (n=484) (n=327)
i | Initial appointment 38% 42% 46%
| asked about a preventive 31% BC  19% 17%
treatment 1-3 months 31% BC 21% 17%
My healthcare provider | 4-12 months 13%C 13%C 7%
suggested a preventive 67% 79% A 80% A
treatment | More than 1 year 10% 13% 17% A
| Already taking 9% 11% 10%
B Other 2% 3% 3%
| Other <1% 1% 4%
Note: Values < 5% are not labeled
Stat: A/B/C indicates significant difference between [A-18-39, B-40-59, C-60+] at 95% confidence level NATIONAL .
Q34. Earlier in the survey, you mentioned that you had been prescribed a preventive treatment.] When you were first prescribed a preventive treatment, did you ask your HEADACHE s a m h |'0 w n | |'| [:"‘ .
healthcare provider about it or did they suggest it? Q33. Earlier in the survey, you mentioned that you had been prescribed a preventive treatment. How much time passed from FOUNDATION
your initial appointment to discuss the increasing frequency and/or severity of your migraine attacks and the time that you were first prescribed a preventive treatment? ™

28



Sd

Preventive Treatment



[l Starting a Preventive Treatment

Although people were worried about taking another medication with potential side effects, they were relieved to learn there was a
preventive treatment. Younger patients (18-39 yrs) were more likely to be scared that this meant their migraine attacks would be an issue
for the rest of their lives.

Feelings Toward Taking Preventive Treatment
(among those taking preventive treatment, n=1,107)

Not at all how I felt Exactly how | felt Mean
Bottom 2 Top 2 Mean (n=259) (n=504) (n=344)
| was relieved to learn there was a reatment that 7o, 15% 35% 43% 78% 41 41 41 44
| was worried about tak'”gtﬁgcggfernrt?gld;f;et'g?f:gt‘g il 5% 12% [16% 28% 30% 58% 35 38C 36 C 3.1
| was scared that this meant my migraine attacks 0 Q Q @ Q Q 0
would be an issue for the rest of my life. 27% 17% 10% 19% 22% 32% 54% 34 39BC 35 Cc 30
| felt overwhelmed at égﬁighnotuogmyogﬂg”g:;tﬂgﬁ{ 41% 28% 13% [020% 22% 19% 41% 29 33BC 30 C 24
| was worried about seffinjectingirequiring an 44, 34% 10% [0 26% 14%  17% [T, 32BC 27 C 23
| was surprised that mt%‘ﬂggg‘s:S“r’gjesnet{f/"e”fre‘zqom”gnﬁ 50% 37% 13% 6% 19%  16% [ SEENPY 31BC 27 Cc 23
NATIONAL :
Note: Values < 5% are not labeled ™
Stat: A/B/C indicates significant difference between [A-18-39, B—40-59, C-60+] at 95% confidence level %%}\%:%gg s a m h ro w n I " [: .

Q36. How did you feel about taking a prescription treatment to prevent migraine attacks? The closer you click to the anchor statement, the more it reflects your agreement.
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[l Starting a Preventive Treatment

Non-white ethnicities are more likely to feel worry, fear, and anxiety at the thought of taking a preventive treatment. They were less aware
of preventive treatments prior to being prescribed such a treatment and were surprised and scared to learn that their migraine attacks
would be part of their lives forever and that their disease was serious enough to require prevention.

Feelings Toward Taking Preventive Treatment
(among those taking preventive treatment, n=1,107)

Not at all how [ felt Exactly how | felt Mean
“ Hispanic/
White Latino/Spanish Black Other
Bottom 2 Top 2 Mean (n=894) (n=82) (n=67) (n=64)
| was relieved to learn there was a treatment that 15% 35% 43%
could prevent migraine attacks 7% 78% 4.1 4.1 4.0 4.1 4.0
; ; i 15% 12% BN16% 28% 30%
| was worried about taking another medication and
the potential side effects 27% 58% 3.5 3.4 39w 39w 38w
; P 17%  10% B19% 22% 32%
| was scared that this meant my migraine attacks
would be an issue for the rest of my life. 27% 54% 34 3.3 40wo 39w 35
28% 13% 20% 22% 19%

| felt overwhelmed at the thought of taking another 41%

treatment in addition to my acute treatment 41% 2.9 2.8 35w 35w 35w
| was worried about selt-injectingirequiring an 40 54 107 S LA .. o7 26 32w 32w 31w
RTUTIE s 20 25 sew sew 92w
,S\‘,ltoa}t? :V\\///E:]I-lil/JS/SO<ir?c(;/?c:{:sngitglr?itf)igﬁﬂ difference between [W-White, H-Hispanic, B—Black, O—All Other] at 95% confidence level ?}%}?}?}\gﬁ;ﬁ E s a m h ro w n I " [:w .

Q36. How did you feel about taking a prescription treatment to prevent migraine attacks? The closer you click to the anchor statement, the more it reflects your agreement.
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Il Current Preventive Treatment

While newer classes of treatment have made dramatic inroads amongst people with migraine disease, older classes of treatments (e.g.,
anti-seizure, antidepressants, blood pressure meds) continue to be commonly used. This is likely due to payer requirements coupled with
the fact that they are effective for many people.

Current preventive Prescription Treatments

(among those currently taking preventive treatment, n=922) 18-39 40-59 60+
: Treatment Treatment Treatment 1
Years Taken . (n=215) Years Taken | (n=431) Years Taken | (n=276) Years Taken |
anti-seizure arus [N - 8% 2% 43 a5y 94 A g5 107A
(n=276) ; (n=50) ! (n=133) | (n=93)

. Antidepressants ||| N | N o 1.8 . 26% 60 31y MAA - 349 16248
81% of people are (n=263) | (n=52) | (n=124) (n=87)
currently ta_klng d Blood pressure medications _ 31% 11.2 - 23% 3.7 C 32%A 98 A 1 349A 16.6 AB ;

preventive (n=256) 3 (n=39) (n=128) (n=89)
: : L 4.9 : 3.4 : 55 A 51 A
treatment Botox (onabotulinum toxin A) injections _ 24% o 22% L 24% L 25%
(n=206) 3 (n=44) (n=98) (n=64)
Emgality (galcanezumab-gnim) injection _ 16% 1.3 17% 1.3 16% 1.4 15% 1.2
45% of people are (n=140) | (n=36) | (n=63) | (n=41)
A ‘ ‘ ‘
: ; 13.4 | 4.0 | 14.0A | 174 A
currently taking a Short-term triptan _ 14% (n=107) 12% =187 | 15% (=55) | 15% (n=34)
CGRP inhibitor : : :
; ; ~ P 9 1.7 3 0 1.6 3 0 1.7 3 0 1.6
Aimovig (erenumab-aooe) injection _ 14% (n=120) 3 12% (=21 16%C (1-69) | 11% (n=30)
Nerve blocker [l 10% ( ri-:o) - 13%c (nf-zi*) o 10% (ni-fg) 1% (nf-g*)
24% of people are 3 3 3
: L 1.4 : 1.8 : 1.3 : 14
currently taking Ajovy (fremanezumab-vfrm) injection - 10% (n=85) i 9% (=189 | 10% (39 | 10% (28"
Botox 1.2 1 21 13 0.3
. . i . . 0, . | 0, . | 0, - ! o) -
Vyepti (eptinezumab-jjmr) injection - 5% (=A1) 4% (n8") 5% (=22 4% (=11
Note: *Caution small base || Q12 excludes ‘Don’'t Recall’ responses NATIONAL .
Stat: A/B/C indicates significant difference between [A-18-39, B—40-59, C-60+] at 95% confidence level HEADACHE s a m h |'0 w n | |'| [:”‘ .
Q11. Which of the following prescription treatments are you currently taking (or using) to prevent migraine attacks? Select all that apply. FOUNDATION .

Q12. How long have you been taking each of these treatments to prevent migraine attacks?
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[l Satisfaction with Current Preventive Treatment

Overall satisfaction with preventive treatment is modest. Those taking a CGRP Inhibitor are far more satisfied than other people as they
find the frequency of dosing, side effect profile, and efficacy to be highly satisfactory.

Current Preventive Treatment Satisfaction
(among those currently taking preventive treatment. n=922)

Mean
Most dissatisfied that | could be Most satisfied that | could be Anti-seizure/
1 2 3 CGRP Antidepressants/
Inhibitor ~ Botox BP meds All Other
Bottom 2 Top 2 Mean (n=382) (n=221) (n=628) (n=317)
Overall satisfaction with preventive treatment 8% 6% 6% 1% 13% 19% 18% 10% 8% 18% 6.4 6.6EFG 6.1 6.3 6.1
Ease of taking your treatment or having it o 7 3 7 7 o o o
Sdministored toyou 4% | BEA 1% 18% 16% 29% 45% 7.7 77 74 79 EG 75
Frequency of taking your preventive treatment 4% . 13% 7% Pty 17% 13% 26% 39% 74 7.8EFG 7.2 73 G 7.0
Insurance coverage of your preventive treatment  14% 8% 7% NN 15% 12% 26% 38% 6.9 6.5 6.7 7.0 DG 6.3
Affordability of your preventive treatment  13% 10% 9% LRz 15% 12% 21% 33% 6.7 6.1 6.3 6.7 DEG 6.2
Side effects of preventive treatment that impact o > o
your mood o emotions 8% B 18% 9% AR AR 30% 6.7 70EFG 6.6 6.4 6.3
Side effects of preventive treatment that impact o o
your mental function 11% 7% 5% 14%  10% Pk 14% 11% 16% 27% 6.5 6.7EFG 6.2 6.1 6.0
Side effects of preventive treatment that impact o o
how you feel physically 11% 7% 9% 14% 9% PR/ 13% 9% 15% 24% 6.2 6.4 FG 6.1 6.0 5.8
Ability of "eatme”rtTfi‘; preventyour 120 TR 1% 1% BECAECEERE 7% 60  62FC 538 5.9 5.8
Note: Values < 5% are not labeled NATIONAL h I ™
Stat: D/E/F/G indicates significant difference between [D—-CGRP Inhibitor, E-Botox, F—Anti-seizure/antidepressants/BP meds, F-All Other] at 95% confidence level HEfXDA(’HE s a m ro w n l " [: .
FOUNDATION W=,

Q37. Please think about the preventive treatment you are taking for your migraine disease today. Using the following scale, please rate your satisfaction on each of the following:
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[ Attitudes about Multiple Lines of Preventive Treatment

Although people who have taken more than one preventive treatment are exhausted by the cycle of hoping for success followed by the
disappointment of failure, they remain hopeful the next preventive treatment may work.

Feelings About Migraine Disease
(among those who have taken more than one preventive treatment, n=898)

Not at all how [ felt Exactly how | felt

Mean
) 83 1059 o0
Bottom 2 Top 2 Mean

(n=194)  (n=416)  (n=288)

=
N

Hopeful that the next preventive treatment

would work 8% 5% 1% 32% 50% 82% 4.2 3.9 43A 43 A Anxiety about
insurance coverage
i [ nd frustration with
Exhausted "‘]ﬁ'th the cycle of hoping for asuccess ., A1) 30% 46% 76% 4.1 4.1 41 4.0 Tl ST
ollowed by disappointment of failure having to take older
preventive treatments
Anxious about whefher or not my insurance woulc 50y,  IRFCAA /) BEPLL 40% 68% 37 39c 38 36 first are more
cover the next preventive freaime pronounced in
ounger people
Disappointed that a preventive treatment that 0 o e 5 o o 0 y ger peop
worked for me at one time doesn’t work anymore 20% 12% 5% 20 36% 63% 3.7 37 3.7 35 (18-39 yrs).
Like | was walking a tightrope  19%  RIGZRERN 28% 34% 62% 3.7 39 ¢ 37 3.5

Hispanics are more
25% 15% 10% 922% 20% 32% 52% 34 38 BC 34C 32 frustrated than Whites
that they had to try
older preventive
treatments (mean 3.9)

Frustrated that | had to try older preventive
treatments before | could try newer treatments

Note: Values < 5% are not labeled NATIONAL
Stat: A/B/C indicates significant difference between [A—18-39, B—40-59, C-60+] at 95% confidence level HEADACHE
Q38. Please think about the different treatments you have taken to control your migraine attacks. To what extent do each of the following statements capture how you felt FOUNDATION
as you tried different preventive treatments?

9 sambrowninc m
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Il Discontinued Preventive Treatment

Given that older medication classes must be tried before moving to newer classes, it is not surprising that their discontinuation rates are
high. The discontinuation rate for Aimovig, the market leading CGRP inhibitors, is notable, with 1 in 4 people stopping treatment.

Prior Preventive Treatments
(among those who have discontinued preventive treatment, n=962)

18-39 40-59 60+
(n=207) (n=444) (n=311)
antiseizure arugs [ 0 3% 51%A  56% A
Antidepressants (||| NN 3% 43% 43% 42%
Blood pressure medications _ 40% 39% 36% 47% B
Botox (onabotulinum toxin A) injections _ 30% 20% 29% A 37% AB
Aimovig (erenumab-aooe) injection _ 27% 26% 26% 29%
Nerve blocker (injection of anesthetic and/or _ 21% 19% 239, 19%
steroid into occipital nerve)
Short-term triptan _ 21% 22% 21% 19%
Ajovy (fremanezumab-vfrm) injection _ 15% 20% 14% 15%
Emgality (galcanezumab-gnim) injection _ 14% 13% 14% 15%
Vyepti (eptinezumab-jjmr) injection I 2% 2% 2% 2%
NATIONAL g
Stat: A/B/C indicates significant difference between [A-18-39, B—40-59, C-60+] at 95% confidence level %%‘}\%f\\%[gg‘ E s a m h ro w n I n [: .

Q13. Are there any prescription treatments that you took previously to prevent migraine attacks but are no longer taking? Select all that apply.
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[l Attitudes about Decision to Discontinue Preventive Treatment

The most common reasons for discontinuation are lack of efficacy and intolerable side effects.

Reason to Discontinue preventive Treatment
(among those who have previously taken preventive treatment but
are not currently taking, n=173)

18-39 40-59 60+
(n=36) (n=70) (n=67)
It never worked [N 46°% 33% 43% 57% A
| could not tolerate the side effects of treatment [ EENGKGKGKNKNGEGEGEGEGEEEEEEEEEE /42 39% 43% 48%
It stopped working | NN 20°% 31% B 10% 24% B
| was tired of trying [ N SN 6% 22% 16% 13%
| thought | could manage my migraine attacks without preventive treatment ||| [ | NI 16% 22% 14% 13%
I did not think | needed a preventive treatment anymore || N I 10% 14% 1% 8%
My insurance did not cover the preventive treatment my doctor recommended || NN 10% 1% 14% 5%
| did not want to take a medication that required injections/infusions [l 8% 1% ¢ 1% c 2%
| wanted to see if my migraine disease would improve on its own [ 7% 17% C 7% 2%
| could not afford the preventive treatment despite insurance coverage [ 7% 3% 10% 6%
I lost my insurance coverage for the preventive treatment [l 5% 3% 7% 3%
| was/am trying to get pregnant, or am pregnant or nursing | 4% 11% C 3% -
Preventive treatment was a constant reminder of my migraine disease [J 2% 6% 1% -
NATIONAL -
Stat: A/B/C indicates significant difference between [A-18-39, B—40-59, C-60+] at 95% confidence level EIO%?\%:%]SE a s a m h ro w n | " [: .

Q39. Why are you no longer taking a preventive treatment for your migraine disease? Select all that apply.
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[ Barriers to Taking preventive Treatment

The small number of people who were prescribed but did not take a preventive treatment were often worried about the side effects of

treatment.
Starting/Waiting on Treatment Reason Never Taken preventive Treatment
(among those taking preventive treatment, n=1,107) (among those prescribed but not currently/previously taking

preventive treatment, n=12%)
18-39  40-59 60+

(n=8%) (n=3%) (n=1%)

I never took
the prescribed
preventive
treatment
1% -

My insurance will not cover or has a high co-pay for the
/ preventive treatment my healthcare provider recommended

| can manage my migraine attacks without
preventive treatment

| am worried about the side effects of treatment 33% 25% 33% 100%

25% 38% - -

25% 25% 33% -

| do not think it will work 25% 25% 33% -

| want to wait to see if my migraine disease

improves on its own 25% 25% 33% -

18-39 40-59 60+ . o o
(n=259) (n=504) (n=344) | do not want to be on a continuous treatment - 8% - 33% -
B | started taking the preventive 89% 93% 96% A
treatment right away ° ? ’ | am afraid of injections - 8% 13% = =
| decided to wait before | began
taking the preventive treatment 8% C 6% 4% .
| cannot afford the preventive treatment - 8% 13% - -
B | never took the prescribed
preventive treatment 3% BC 1% <1% 3
| do not want a constant reminder of my - 8% 13% _ _
migraine disease 0 °
Note: * Caution small base INALIUINAL H
Stat: A/B/C indicates significant difference between [A-18-39, B—40-59, C—60+] at 95% confidence level HEADACHE sam h TOwWnIne
Q35. Did you start taking the preventive treatment when it was first prescribed, or did you wait? Q40. Why have you never taken a preventive treatment for your migraine disease? FOUNDATION

Select all that apply.
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Vision for New Preventive Treatment



[l Driving Attributes For Future Preventive Migraine Treatments

The single most important attribute for a future preventive migraine treatment is to provide more migraine-free days per month. Less

frequent and less severe attacks are also important goals, but the ultimate goal is more migraine-free days.
Most Important Attributes in New Preventive Treatment
(n=1,144)

B Ranked 3™ Ranked 2™ M Ranked 1%t 18-39
(n=271)

More migraine free days a month 53% 14%
Less frequent migraine attacks 50% 16%
Less severe migraine attacks 43% 16%

Predictable relief with less side effects 13% 38% 13%
Feeling more vital and involved in daily life I 23% 10% C
Knowing quickly whether or not it will work for me Y 22% 6%
Feeling more productive 21% 8% C
Being able to make and keep plans - 19% 8% BC
An easy-to-take oral treatment 16% 3%
Treatment that is adaptable to my life . 13% 6% BC

Note: Values < 5% are not labeled
Stat: A/B/C indicates significant difference between [A-18-39, B—40-59, C-60+] at 95% confidence level
Q41. When considering a new treatment to prevent migraine attacks, what is most important to you? Select top 3 in order of importance.

Ranked 15t
40-59 60+
(n=518) (n=355)
26% A 25% A
18% 22%
15% 1%
12% 15%
6% 5%
8% 10% A
5% 3%
4% 3%
5% 6%
3% 2%
NATIONAL E—
HEADACHEE samhrowninc m
FOUNDATION W,
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[l Driving Attributes For Future Preventive Migraine Treatments

Moreover, Black and Hispanic people also wish to feel more vital in their daily life and to feel more productive.

Most Important Attributes in New Preventive Treatment

(n=1,144) Ranked 15t
Hispanic/
White Latino/Spanish Black
d d
B Ranked 3 Ranked 2@ M Ranked 1¢ (n=921) (n=86) (n=71)

More migraine free days a month 53% 25% H 13% 17%
Less frequent migraine attacks 50% 20% H 11% 17%
Less severe migraine attacks 43% 14% B 17% B 6%

Predictable relief with less side effects L 35% 14% 7% 11%
Feeling more vital and involved in daily life S/ 23% 6% 15% wo 13% w
Knowing quickly whether or not it will work for me S/ 22% 8% 9% 6%
Feeling more productive 21% 4% 9% w 9% w
Being able to make and keep plans - 19% 4% 6% 9%
An easy-to-take oral treatment 16% 5% 7% 1%
Treatment that is adaptable to my life . 13% 2% 6% 13% w
IONAL
gtoz:te: :V\V//al-lil/Jg/SO<ir?;/?cg{gsngitglr?itf)igfrﬂ difference between [W—White, H-Hispanic, B—Black, O—All Other] at 95% confidence level ?E)%le-gx\%gg 9
Q41. When considering a new treatment tovprevent mrigraine attacks, what is most important to you? Selerct top 3 in order of importance. ™

Other
(n=66)

18%

14%

17% B

14%

5%

9%

11% w

5%

5%

5%

sambrowninc m
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I New Oral Preventive Treatment

Nearly all people are willing to consider a new oral treatment, with half stating they are extremely willing. They feel hopeful and optimistic
albeit uncertain and skeptical.

Willing to Consider Oral Treatment Preferred Dosing Schedule Emotions About Trying New Oral Treatment
(n=1,144) (n=1,144) (n=1,144)
Mean: 4.1 18-39  40-59 60+
(n=271)  (n=518)  (n=355)
Top-2: 73%
Willing
Uncertainty |GGG 30 36%  42% 3%
skepticism ||| G s 35%  35%  38%
optimism ||| G- 3+ 35%  35%  34%
2
Anxiety [N 25 32%BC 24%  20%
1
Not at all Excitement [ 15% 17% 6%  12%
Willing
Relief - 15% 23% Bc 14% 10%
Bottom-2: 10%
18-39 40-59 60+
(=271)  (n=518)  (n=355) Fear [ 0% 13%c 1% 7%
| Once daily 61% 66% 69% A
18-39 (n=271) 4.0 Twice daily 16% BC 9% 9%
40-59 (n=518 42 A 0 0 0 . .
(n=518) - Once weekly  20% 23% 21% Blacks are also more anxious than whites (35%)
60+ (n=355) 4.1 B Onceevery otherday 3% 2% 1%
Note: Values < 5% are not labeled NATIONAL .
Stat: A/B/C indicates significant difference between [A-18-39, B—40-59, C-60+] at 95% confidence level HEADACHE sa m h ro w n | n [:“‘ .
Q42. How willing are you to consider trying a new oral treatment (taken by mouth) to prevent migraine attacks? Q43. What is your preferred dosing schedule for a new oral FOUNDATIOI\I

treatment to prevent migraine attacks? Q44. What emotions do you feel when you think about trying a new oral treatment to prevent migraine attacks? (Select up to 3)
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[l Advice to Younger Self

If they could give advice to their younger selves, people with migraine would stress the validity of their disease and urge them to seek
medical attention for this debilitating disease. They would stress self-advocacy and urge their younger selves to seek new options if they

are not satisfied with their care.

Advice to Younger Self
(n=1,144)
B Ranked 3™ Ranked 2"¢ M Ranked 1¢t 18-39
(n=271)
Your pain is valid and real and deserves serious attention 20% 50% 14%
Migraine disease is a debilitating neurologic disease 10% 34% 7%
If you are not satisfied with your migraine treatment, you should seek 7 % o o
new options and/or new healthcare providers e 33% 1%
You may never know the cause of your migraine disease 9% 25% 8%
You or your lifestyle are not the cause of your migraine attacks IS 22% 7%
There is no cure for migraine disease, but there are many treatments SV 22% 7%
You deserve someone to support you in your care: family, friends, or a 5 o o o
healthcare provider Bl | ~1% i
Mental health support can be an important part of managing your o o 0 o
migraine disease | 19% % C
Finding others with migraine can help you feel less alone and more o o 0 o
validated in your experience Gl | 18% i
If you are wondering if it is bad enough to see a physician, it IS! - Y 15% 8%
Worsening attacks can lead to disease progression . S 13% 8% ¢
Worsening migraine disease is a reason to see your healthcare provider - 13% 8% BC

Note: Values < 5% are not labeled
Stat: A/B/C indicates significant difference between [A-18-39, B—40-59, C-60+] at 95% confidence level
Q45. What do you wish you could tell your younger self about migraine disease? Select top 3 in order of importance.

Ranked 15t

40-59
(n=518)

24% A
10%
15%
8%
7%
4%
7%
5% C
5%
5%
5%
4%
NATIONAL

HEADACHE
FOUNDATION

60+
(n=355)

18%

14% A

16%

1%

8%

8% B

5%

1%

5%

5%

4%

3%

9 sambrowninc m
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Bl !mpact of COVID on Migraine Disease Management

Overall, COVID had a middling impact on people with migraine, but one-third describe no impact whatsoever. Blacks and Hispanics are more
likely to have felt a negative impact than White people. Those who were impacted struggled to see their healthcare provider in a timely manner.
They do not find telemedicine to be of comparable quality to an in-person visit but are not comfortable going to the office in-person.

COVID Impact on COVID Impact on Ability
Migraine Frequency to Manage Migraines

Most Challenging Aspects in Managing
Migraines During COVID Pandemic

(n=1,144) (n=1,144) (among those impacted, n=795) Ranked 15t
Mean: 2.7 Mean: 2.5
B Ranked 3¢ " Ranked 2@ M Ranked 18t 18-39 40-59 60+
Top-2: 38% Top-2: 31% (n=213) (n=362) (n=220)
Significantly Significant | cannot get in to see my healthcare provider as
Increased quickly as | used to 46% 18% 24% 21%

Disriition

| do not find telemed|C|neq\lljlzﬁtsytgsbii_c;fetrr;i:irigiet 43% 16% 17% 27% AB

| am not comfortable going to my healthcare 2 o o o o
provider’s office in person e 18% 33% 13% 22% A 18%

2 2
| do not like telemedicine appointments 31% 14% 10% 15%
No Impact No Impact My healthcare provider is not seeing patients in person 22% 10% 8% 8%
Bottom-2: 44% Bottom-2: 50%
i iNn= 1 5% o, 0, 0, 0, 0,
18-39 (n=271) 3.2 18-39 (n=271) 29 | am unable to receive in-office treatments 2 19% 9% C 10% C 4%
40-59 (n=518) 28BC 40-59 (n=518) 26BC | do not have the ri
ght technology to have a good o o o o
60+ (n=355) 23C 60+ (n=355) 21C telemedicine visit I 12% 8% B 3% 4%
White (n=921) 2.6 White (n=021) 2.4 Unable to schedule healthcare provider visit because of I 129 9% C 5% 1%
Hispanic/Latino/ Hispanic/Latino/ no childcare given impact of COVID-19 pandemic** [\ & © ° o C °
er-at 3.3W0 er-at 2.9W
Spanish (n=86) Spanish (n=86) | ¢ Ve traini f-iniection in order t
Black (n=71) 33W0 Black (n=71) 31W o e IS ort proventive tromtment LI 8% 4% 2% 2%
Other (n=66) 2.8 Other (n=66) 2.7

Note: Values < 5% are not labeled

| ** Question text truncated for spacing

Stat: [A/B/C] [W/H/B/Q] indicates significant difference between [A-18-39, B—40-59, C-60+] [W-White, H-Hispanic, B—Black, O—All Other] at 95% confidence level HEADACHE s a m h |'0 w n | I'I [:“‘ .
Q46. How has the COVID pandemic impacted the frequency of your migraine attacks? Q47. How has the COVID pandemic impacted your ability to manage your migraine disease?
Q48. What are the top 3 most challenging aspects of managing your migraine disease during the COVID pandemic? Select top 3 in order of importance. ’

NATIONAL

FOUNDATION W,
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Appendix



[ Profile of Respond

ents

Age Groups Ethnicity

Time Since
Diagnosis

Age Group

Highest Level of
Education

Note: Reference note section for full question text from survey
Stat: [A/B/C] [W/H/B/Q] indicates significant difference between [A-18-39, B—40-59, C-60+] [W-White, H-Hispanic, B—Black, O—All Other] at 95% confidence level

Q2/Q5/Q49/Q52

Total 18-39 40-59 60+ White  Hispanic  Black  All Other
(n=1,144)  (n=271)  (n=518)  (n=355) = (n=921) (n=86) (n=71) (n=66)
Male 18% 24% gc 15% 16% 15% 34% W  28% W  20%
Female 81% 73% 84%A  83%A | 84%HBO 66% 72% 73%
Non-binary 1% 2% BC - - 1% - - 2%
Prefer not to respond <1% <1% <1% <1% — - - 6% WHB
Mean years 24 13 22 A 35 AB 25 HB 18 15 24 HB
Mean age 51 31 50 A 68 AB 53 HB 41 43 50 HB
Less than high school 1% 1% c 1% ¢ - 1% 1% 1% -
High school graduate or GED 7% 10% C 8% C 4% 7% 9% 10% 8%
Technical school or trade school 3% 3% 4% C 1% 2% 6% 6% 2%
Some college but no degree 16% 19% 16% 15% 16% 15% 20% 21%
Associate degree 10% 11% 10% 9% 9% 12% 13% 8%
Bachelor's degree 32% 35% 31% 31% 32% 37% 30% 26%
Master’s degree 23% 16% 22%A  28%A | 24% 15% 20% 21%
Doctorate degree 7% 4% 6% 11%AB 8% B 4% 1% 11%B
Other post-baccalaureate degree 1% <1% 1% 1% 1% - - 2%
Prefer not to respond <1% 1% <1% <1% <1% 1% W - 3% w
NATIONAL

HEADACHE? sambrown inc m

FOUNDATION W,
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[ Profile of Respondents

Employment
Status

Insurance
Provider

Annual Household
Income

Note: Reference note section for full question text from survey
Stat: A/B/C indicates significant difference between [A-18-39, B—40-59, C-60+] at 95% confidence level

Q53 / Q54 /1 Q55

Age Groups

Total 18-39 40-59 60+
(n=1,144) (n=271) (n=518) (n=355)
Employed full-time 37% 54% BC 44% c 13%
Employed part-time 11% 16% BC 10% 7%
Full-/part-time student 2% 9% BC <1% -
Long-term disability 10% 6% 15% AC 7%
Short-term disability <1% 1% C <1% -
Retired 23% 1% 6% A 66% AB
Unemployed 7% 7% C 1% C 3%
Homemaker 6% 6% C 8% c 1%
Other 3% 2% 5% AC 2%
Prefer not to respond 1% 1% <1% 1%
Medicaid 11% 21% BC 13% C 2%
Medicare 33% 14% 20% A 67% AB
Private or commercial health insurance 56% 60% c 65% C 41%
Uninsured, by choice <1% <1% <1% -
Uninsured, unable to acquire/afford insurance 3% 4% C 3% C 1%
Military/VVA/DoD (Tricare) 4% 3% 4% 4%
Other 4% 2% 2% 8% AB
Prefer not to respond 2% 2% 1% 2%
Less than $25,000 13% 15% C 16% C 7%
$25,000 to $34,999 8% 10% 7% 6%
$35,000 to $49,999 9% 13% 8% 8%
$50,000 to $74,999 13% 18% B 11% 12%
$75,000 to $99,999 13% 13% 12% 14%
$100,000 to $149,999 15% 12% 18% A 13%
$150,000 to $199,999 6% 6% 6% 6%
$200,000 or more 6% 3% 7% A 8% A
Prefer not to respond 18% 11% 15% 27% AB
NATIONAL
HEADACHE
FOUNDATION

Iivu

sambrown inc m
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[l Diagnosing Physician

People with migraines were typically diagnosed by a general neurologist or family practice physician.

Diagnosing Physician
(n=1,144)

18-39 40-59 60+
(n=271) (n=518) (n=355)

Neurologist (not a headache specialist) [ GG :0% 31% 30% 28%
Family Practice/General Practice (||| NRNRRT 0% 25% 31% 30%

Younger patients

Headache specialist |G 23% 27%8 20% 23% (18-39 yrs) are

more likely to be

Internal medicine (treats only adults) 7% 4% 6% 9% A diagnosed by a
- headache
specialist
Emergency medicine doctor . 3% 3% 2% 3% P
Pediatrician [ 2% 2% 3% C 1%
Ear, Nose & Throat (ENT) or Otolaryngologist . 2% 3% C 2% C 1%
NATIONAL HI—-
Stat: A/B/C indicates significant difference between [A-18-39, B—40-59, C-60+] at 95% confidence level %E%%ﬁ%gg 9‘ s a m h ro w n I " [: .

Q6. What type of healthcare provider diagnosed you with migraine disease? This may or may not be the same healthcare provider who is treating you today.
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Jl Treating Physician

People with migraine disease in this research are most commonly treated by headache specialists followed by general neurologists or
family practice physicians.

Current Provider Treating Your Migraine Disease

(n=1,144)
18-39 40-59 60+
(n=271) (n=518) (n=355)
Neurologist (not a headache specialist) [ NNNNNTIEEEE 32% 26% 37%AC  29%
Family Practice/General Practice [N 30% 34% C  32%C  25%
Internal medicine (treats only adults) - 9% 7% 8% 13% AB
Pain specialist [ 6% 6% 7% ©C 4%
Ear, Nose & Throat (ENT) or Otolaryngologist - 4% 7% BC 3% 1%
Nurse practitioner (NP) . 3% 4% 3% 3%
Physician assistant (PA) . 3% 2% 3% 4%
NATIONAL h H—-
Stat: A/B/C indicates significant difference between [A-18-39, B—40-59, C-60+] at 95% confidence level EIOE"}\%?\%EE X s a m ro w n I n [:

Q14. Currently, what type of healthcare provider(s) are primarily treating your migraine disease? Select all that apply.



Il Emotions you Feel

Relative to other ethnicities, Hispanic people with migraine disease more often report feeling stressed and Black people more often feel
overwhelmed.

Satisfaction with Ability to Control Migraine Disease

(n=1,144)
Extremely Dissatisfied Extremely Satisfied Hispanic/
q White  Latino/Spanish  Black Other
Bottom 2 Top 2 Mean (n=921) (n=86) (n=71) (n=66)
50% 22% 28% 13% 29% 9% 38% 2.8 2.7 3.0 2.7 3.0
Main Emotions Regarding Migraine Disease . Hispanic/

(top mentions, n=1,144) (r‘ﬁggﬁ) Lat'?g/:%%a;”'sr‘ (E'jﬂ‘) ggé%r)

Frustrated 39% 40% BO 42% BO 27% 26%

Exhausted 29% 30% 30% 27% 23%

Stressed NG 107% 18% 29% WO 23% 15%

Depressed NG 7% 17% 19% 23% 17%

Anxious NN 157 15% 20% 11% 15%

Misunderstood NN 14°% 15% 8% 16% 17%
Vulnerable NN 12% 12% 6% 9% 15%

Helpless NG 1% 11% 11% 17% 15%

Defeated NG 11% 12% 8% 10% 11%

Determined NN 1% 11% 14% 7% 11%
Overwhelmed NG 1% 10% 11% 21% W 11%

Hopeful NG 11% 11% 9% 6% 17%B
Stat: W/H/B/O indicates significant difference between [W—White, H—Hispanic, B—Black, O-All Other] at 95% confidence level PNIQI%)?AISQIEJ, F s a m h I'o w n | n [:“‘ .
Q18. What are the 3 main emotions you feel today when you think about your migraine disease? (Select up to 3) FOUNDATION M.

Q19. Overall, how satisfied are you with your ability to control your migraine disease today?
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[l Starting a Preventive Treatment

Hispanic and Black people are more proactive in initiating discussions about preventive treatment.

Time From Initial Appointment to

Discussion Initiation for Preventive . oy
T Preventive Treatment Prescription
reatment (among those taking preventive treatment and saw HCP
(among those taking preventive treatment, n=1,107) for disease progression, n=1,040)
76% I
Hispanic/ Hispanic/
White Latino/Spanish Black Other White Latino/Spanish Black Other
(n=894) (n=82) (n=67) (n=64) (n=852) (n=71) (n=59) (n=58)
i | Initial appointment 9 9 9 9
irzzlgr?]der?tbout a preventive 18% 34% W 34% W 30% W pp 43% 35% 32% 43%
1-3 months  20% 38% WO 34% W 19%
My healthcare proviqer [ | 4-12 months 10% 19% 12% 8%
suggested a preventive 79% HBO 65% 64% 66%
treatment u More than 1year  14% H 6% 12% 14%
B Other 3% 1% 20, 5% u Already taking 1% H 3% 9% 14% H
| Other 2% - 2% 2%
Note: Values < 5% are not labeled
Stat: W/H/B/O indicates significant difference between [W-White, H-Hispanic, B-Black, O-All Other] at 95% confidence level NATIONAL .
Q34. Earlier in the survey, you mentioned that you had been prescribed a preventive treatment.] When you were first prescribed a preventive treatment, did you ask your healthcare HEADACHE s a m h ro w n | n [:’“ .
provider about it or did they suggest it? Q33. Earlier in the survey, you mentioned that you had been prescribed a preventive treatment. How much time passed from your initial FOUNDATIOI\I

appointment to discuss the increasing frequency and/or severity of your migraine attacks and the time that you were first prescribed a preventive treatment?
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